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Roger N. Behle, Jr. (174755) 
Jordan A. Liebman (317930) 
Luis A. Saenz (336311) 
FOLEY BEZEK BEHLE & CURTIS, LLP 
15 West Carrillo Street 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 
Tel:  (714) 556-1700 
Fax: (714) 546-5005 
Email: rbehle@foleybezek.com 
liebman@foleybezek.com 
lsaenz@foleybezek.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 
 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

DELOREAN MOTOR COMPANY, a 
Texas corporation,  
 
   Plaintiff, 
vs. 
 
NBCUNIVERSAL MEDIA LLC, a 
Delaware limited liability company, 
and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, 
 
   Defendants. 

Case No.: 8:22-cv-02189-DOC-DFM 

Hon. David O. Carter 
Magistrate Judge Douglas F. McCormick 
 
NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 
 

  

 
 

Case 8:22-cv-02189-DOC-DFM   Document 121   Filed 03/26/24   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:5272



 

 

  1 Case No. 8:22-cv-02189-DOC-DFM 

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

TO THE COURT: 

In accordance with the Court’s Standing Order, Local Rule 40-2 and the 

instruction of the Court (Dkt#120), the Parties hereby submit this Notice of 

Settlement to notify the Court that the case has been settled in its entirety. The Parties 

anticipate filing a Stipulation for Dismissal pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 

41(a)(1)(A)(ii) on or before April 15, 2024. The undersigned represents that all 

Parties to this action consent to this filing. 

 

DATED: March 26, 2024  FOLEY BEZEK BEHLE & CURTIS, LLP 
         

  

     By: /s/ Roger N. Behle, Jr.   
Roger N. Behle, Jr. 
Jordan A. Liebman 
Attorneys for Plaintiff  
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